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STATES. In any custody proceeding in this state the court shall preserve the pleadings.
orders and decrees, any record that has been made of its hearings, social studies, and
other pertinent documents until the child reaches 18 years of age. Upon appropriate
request of the court of another state the court shall forward to the other court certified
copies of any or all of those documents.

Sec. 22. I518A.22] REQUEST FOR COURT RECORDS OF ANOTHER STATE.
H a custody decree has been rendered in another state concerning a child involved 'in a
custody proceeding p_gnding in a court of this state, the court of this state upon taking
jurisdiction of the case shall request of the court of the other state a certified copy of the
transcript of any court record and other pertinent documents which have been' preserved
by the court of the other state.

Sec. 23. [518A.231 INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION. The general policies of
sections I to 25 extend to international proceedings. The provisions of sections 1 to 25
relating to the recognition and enforcement of custody decrees of other states ap_pjy_ to
custody decrees and decrees involving legal institutions similar in nature to custody
institutions rendered by appropriate authorities of other nations if reasonable notice and
opportunity to be heard were given to all affected persons.

Sec. 24. 1518A.24] PRIORITY. Upon the request of a party to a custody proceeding
which raises a question of existence or exercise of jurisdiction under sections 1 to 25 the
case shall be given calendar priority and handled expeditiously.

Sec. 25. |518A.25| CITATION. Sections 1 to 25 may be cited as the Uniform Child
Custody jurisdiction Act.

Sec. 26. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Chapter 518, is amended by adding a section to
read:

1518.1551 CUSTODY DETERMINATIONS. Notwithstanding any law to the
contrary, a court in which a proceeding for dissolution has been or may be commenced
shall not issue, revise, modify or amend any order, pursuant to sections 518.16. 518.165.
518.17, 5J8.175 or 518.18. which affects the custody of a minor child or the visitation
rights of a noncustodial parent unless the court has jurisdiction over the matter pursuant
to the provisions of sections I to 25.

Sec. 27. This act shall be effective the day following final enactment.

Approved March 31, 1977.

CHAPTER 9—S.F.No.183

An act relating to franchises; amending Minnesota Statutes 1976, Sections 80C.01,
Subdivision 4; 80C.08, Subdivision I; and 80C.09, Subdivision I.
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA;

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 80C.01, Subdivision 4, is amended to
read:

Subd. 4. FRANCHISES; REGULATION. "Franchise" means a contract or
agreement, either express or implied, whether oral or written, for a definite or indefinite
period, between two or more persons:

(a) by which a franchisee is granted the right to engage in the business of offering
or distributing goods or services using the franchisor's trade name, trademark, service
mark, logotype, advertising, or other commercial symbol or related characteristics;

(b) in which the franchisor and franchisee have a community of interest in the
marketing of goods or services at wholesale, retail, by lease, agreement, or otherwise; and

(c) for which the franchisee is required te pay pays, directly or indirectly, a
franchise fee. ' ' •

FOF the purposes of sections ROC~* fld ROC108 o.nd SQC 13 to ROC 22 nnlv
"Franchise" shall include a contract, lease, or other agreement whereby the franchisee is
granted the right to market (1) automobiles, motorcycles, trucks, truck tractors, or self
propelled motor homes or campers if the foregoing are designed primarily for the
transportation of persons or property on the public highways or (2) motor vehicle fuel.

"Franchise" does not include any business which is operated under a lease on the
premises of the lessor as long as such business is incidental to the business conducted by
the lessor on. such premises, including, without limitation, leased departments and
concessions.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 80C.08, Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

80C.08 ANNUAL REPORT. Subdivision 1. Within 30 120 days after eaefe annual
anniversary date of a* order for registration the fiscal year end of the registrant, the
registrant shall file a report in the form prescribed by rule of the commissioner. A fee of
$100 shall accompany the annual report.

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 80C.09, Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

80C.09 ADVERTISING. Subdivision 1. No person shall publish or cause to be
published in this state any advertisement offering a franchise subject to the registration
requirements of sections 80C.OI to SOC22 unless a true copy of Che advertisement has
been filed in the office of the commissioner at least three five business days prior to the
first publication thereof, or at such later time as the commissioner by rule or order may
allow, unless such advertisement has been exempted by rule of the commissioner.

Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act is effective the day following final enactment.
Approved March 31, 1977.
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